PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIPELINE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.	12/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARITAS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	60 EAST 42ND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 624
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7308428
Patent Number:	7356500
Patent Number:	8010438
Patent Number:	7428506
Patent Number:	7685052
Patent Number:	7680715
Patent Number:	7814000
Patent Number:	7865425
Patent Number:	7877318
Patent Number:	7908205
Patent Number:	7908206
Patent Number:	7917425
Patent Number:	8041628
Application Number:	12692147
	DATENT

REEL: 028317 FRAME: 0233

Application Number:	13235898
Patent Number:	7565313
Patent Number:	7778919
Patent Number:	8069106
Patent Number:	7996261
Patent Number:	7882015
Patent Number:	8095456
Patent Number:	8165954
Patent Number:	8103579
Application Number:	12285394
Application Number:	12419867
Application Number:	12695243
Application Number:	13114822
Application Number:	13170817
Application Number:	13330904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)575-0671

 Phone:
 212-790-9200

 Email:
 ram@cll.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 2: Steven D. Underwood/Ruth Montalvo Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28655.005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Underwood

Total Attachments: 5

source=28655-ChangeOfName-PipelineToAritas#page1.tif

source=28655-ChangeOfName-PipelineToAritas#page2.tif

source=28655-ChangeOfName-PipelineToAritas#page3.tif

source=28655-ChangeOfName-PipelineToAritas#page4.tif

source=28655-ChangeOfName-PipelineToAritas#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028317 FRAME: 0234

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PIPELINE FINANCIAL

GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PIPELINE FINANCIAL GROUP,

INC." TO "ARITAS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3064833 8100

111353341

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9280096

DATE: 01-06-12

PATENT REEL: 028317 FRAME: 0235

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SIXTH RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PIPELINE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

Pipeline Financial Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

The original name of this corporation is e-Xchange Advantage Corporation and the date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation (the "Original Certificate of Incorporation") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 1, 1999. The Original Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated as the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 5, 2002, was further amended and restated as the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 5, 2003, was further supplemented by a Certificate of Designation relating to this corporation's Series A-1 Preferred Stock as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 17, 2004, was further amended and restated as the Third Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 29, 2004, was further supplemented by a Certificate of Designation relating to this corporation's Series C Redeemable Preferred Stock as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 26, 2004, was further amended by a Certificate of Amendment relating to, among other things, the change of this corporation's name to Pipeline Trading Systems, Inc., as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 16, 2005, was further amended and restated as the Fourth Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 18, 2005, was further amended by a Certificate of Amendment relating to the change of this corporation's name to Pipeline Financial Group, Inc., as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 28, 2005, was further amended and restated as the Fifth Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 30, 2005, and was further amended and restated as the Sixth Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 24, 2006.

SECOND: Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment to the Sixth Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of this corporation's Sixth Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor.

FOURTH: The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Sixth Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of this corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

1

FIFTH: Article I of the Sixth Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Aritas Group, Inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of this corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 29th day of December, 2011.

Thetay War	
Name: Richard West	
Title: Secretary	

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Rights

TITLE	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING MARKET INFORMATION	7,308,428
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,356,500
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	8,010,438
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,428,506
CONFIDENTIAL BLOCK TRADING SYSTEM AND METHOD	7,685,052
SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING ANONYMOUS REQUESTS FOR QUOTES	7,680,715
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,814,000
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,865,425
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,877,318
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,908,205
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,908,206
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	7,917,425
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	8,041,628
CONFIDENTIAL BLOCK TRADING SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/692,147
METHOD FOR DIRECTING AND EXECUTING CERTIFIED TRADING INTERESTS	13/235,898
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DISTRIBUTED TRADING DATA	7,565,313
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DISTRIBUTED TRADING DATA	7,778,919
BLOCK TRADING SYSTEM & METHOD PROVIDING PRICE IMPROVEMENT TO AGGRESSIVE ORDERS	8,069,106
METHOD FOR INCREASING PARTICIPATION OF LIQUIDTY PROVIDERS	7,996,261
BLOCK TRADING SYSTEM & METHOD PROVIDING PRICE IMPROVEMENT TO AGGRESSIVE ORDERS	7,882,015
BLOCK TRADING SYSTEM & METHOD PROVIDING PRICE IMPROVEMENT TO AGGRESSIVE ORDERS	8,095,456
BLOCK TRADING SYSTEM AND METHOD PROVIDING PRICE IMPROVEMENT	8,165,954
SYSTEMS AND METHODS REGARDING TARGETED DISSEMINATION	8,103,579
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED ELECTRONIC TRADING	12/285,394
BLOCK TRADING SYSTEM AND METHOD PROVIDING PRICE IMPROVEMENT	12/419,867
SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING ANONYMOUS REQUESTS FOR QUOTES	12/695,243
SYSTEMS AND METHODS RELATED TO LIQUIDITY AGGREGATION	13/114,822
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INCREASING PARTICIPATION OF LIQUIDITY PROVIDERS ON CROSSING SYSTEM	13/170,817
SYSTEMS AND METHODS REGARDING TARGETED DISSEMINATION	13/330,904

PATENT REEL: 028317 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 06/04/2012